
Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Championship Division

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 73 75 148 +4

2 Mary Jane Hiestand Naples, FL Hideout 74 76 150 +6

3 Taffy Brower Boynton Beach, FL Quail Ridge 81 73 154 +10

4 Marianne Springer Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 78 79 157 +13

T5 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 80 80 160 +16

T5 Reggie Parker Hobe Sound, FL Jupiter Island 78 82 160 +16

7 Nancy Jackson Boynton Beach, FL West Palm Beach 80 81 161 +17

T8 Patsy Ehret Stuart, FL Willoughby 82 80 162 +18

T8 Alison Reifers Jupiter, FL Jonathan's Landing GC 80 82 162 +18

T8 Kathi Lundstrom Sewalls Point, FL The Yacht 79 83 162 +18

11 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 79 84 163 +19

12 Linda McMillan Ormond Beach, FL Riviera 84 80 164 +20

T13 Linda Dillon Winter Garden, FL West Orange 88 77 165 +21

T13 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 87 78 165 +21

T13 Pat Ayres Port St. Lucie, FL PGA 84 81 165 +21

T16 Kerry Timm Tampa, FL Pebble Creek 86 80 166 +22

T16 Mary Hanyak Wellington, FL PGA 84 82 166 +22

T16 Susan Levin Jupiter, FL The Bear's 84 82 166 +22

T16 Mindy Smith Tampa, FL Silverado G&CC 80 86 166 +22

T20 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 85 82 167 +23

T20 Kathy de Windt Palm City, FL Willoughby 80 87 167 +23

22 Kathie Westlund Fort Myers, FL San Carlos 86 83 169 +25

23 Sandie St. Onge Jensen Beach, FL Eagle Marsh GC 85 86 171 +27

24 Ellen Privitera Delray Beach, FL 82 90 172 +28

25 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 88 85 173 +29

26 Maria Marino Coral Springs, FL 86 88 174 +30

27 Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 86 89 175 +31

28 Kathy Baker Wellington, FL The Wanderers Club 86 90 176 +32

29 Karen Hale Boynton Beach, FL Indian Spring 95 84 179 +35

30 Joanie Roberts Holly Hill, FL Riviera 92 88 180 +36

31 Judy Ivery Sebastian, FL Sebastian Municipal 94 87 181 +37

32 Jan DeMarco Ormond Beach, FL Plantation Bay 88 95 183 +39

33 Jan Stottlemyer Tequesta, FL Tequesta 92 92 184 +40

34 Cindy Moore Stuart, FL Willoughby 90 99 189 +45

DID NOT FINISH

WD Sandi Deschaine Jacksonville, FL NAS Jacksonville - Casa L 87 - 87 +15

WD Therese Quinn Jacksonville, FL Deerwood - - - E



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Field Division

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Joyce Martin Boca Raton, FL The Links at Boynton Beac 81 78 159 +15

T2 Catherine Wright Naples, FL Quail West-The Lakes 86 81 167 +23

T2 Susan Markin Palm Beach, FL Trump International 82 85 167 +23

4 Sandra Darr Plantation, Florida Sunrise 85 86 171 +27

5 Karen Long Boca Raton, FL Pine Tree 82 91 173 +29

6 Marsha Funk Palm Beach Gardens, FL Ballen Isles- East Course 83 91 174 +30

7 Suzanne Pearson Stuart, FL Mariner Sands 87 88 175 +31

T8 Karen French Estero, FL West Bay 87 89 176 +32

T8 Ann Candido Jupiter, FL Jupiter Hills - Hills 84 92 176 +32

10 Eileen Burke Delray Beach, FL Pine Tree 86 91 177 +33

11 Early Ulrich West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach National 87 91 178 +34

T12 Gilda Perez Orlando, FL Rio Pinar 94 87 181 +37

T12 Elizabeth Sholar St. Petersburg, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 92 89 181 +37

T12 Debe Schwedler Palm City, FL Harbour Ridge Yacht GM 83 98 181 +37

15 Elizabeth Brumback Boca Raton, FL Stonebridge 89 94 183 +39

16 Rita Miller Vero Beach, FL Vero Beach 97 89 186 +42

17 Joan Madonna Boynton Beach, FL Boca West 92 95 187 +43

18 Sara Hume Palm Beach Gardens, FL 92 97 189 +45

T19 Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 90 100 190 +46

T19 Debra Rosmarin Miami, FL Crandon Park 93 97 190 +46

T21 Patricia Koneda Englewood, FL Boca Royale 97 95 192 +48

T21 Janice McDuffie Vero Beach, FL Vero Beach 96 96 192 +48

T23 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 103 91 194 +50

T23 Nancy Hersey Greenacres, FL 101 93 194 +50

T23 Jacqueline Frascella Sarasota, FL TPC at Prestancia 101 93 194 +50

T26 Joyce Vanatter Lakewood Ranch, FL 97 98 195 +51

T26 Jeanne Forsberg Plantation, FL Jacaranda GC- East 98 97 195 +51

28 Marianne Weber Fort Lauderdale, FL Coral Ridge 100 97 197 +53

29 Anne Governile University Park, FL 102 105 207 +63

30 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 95 113 208 +64

31 June Gilley Bradenton, FL River Run 103 106 209 +65

DID NOT FINISH

WD Ingrid Hunter Miami, FL Don Shulas Hotel 95 - 95 +23

DQ Mary Ann Andrews Sarasota, FL Bent Tree 90 - 90 +18



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 1 Champ

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 73 75 148 +4

2 Mary Jane Hiestand Naples, FL Hideout 74 76 150 +6

3 Taffy Brower Boynton Beach, FL Quail Ridge 81 73 154 +10

4 Marianne Springer Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 78 79 157 +13

T5 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 80 80 160 +16

T5 Reggie Parker Hobe Sound, FL Jupiter Island 78 82 160 +16

7 Nancy Jackson Boynton Beach, FL West Palm Beach 80 81 161 +17

T8 Alison Reifers Jupiter, FL Jonathan's Landing GC 80 82 162 +18

T8 Kathi Lundstrom Sewalls Point, FL The Yacht 79 83 162 +18

10 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 79 84 163 +19

11 Mindy Smith Tampa, FL Silverado G&CC 80 86 166 +22

12 Kathy de Windt Palm City, FL Willoughby 80 87 167 +23



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 1 Field-Gross

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Joyce Martin Boca Raton, FL The Links at Boynton Beac 81 78 159 +15

T2 Catherine Wright Naples, FL Quail West-The Lakes 86 81 167 +23

T2 Susan Markin Palm Beach, FL Trump International 82 85 167 +23

4 Marsha Funk Palm Beach Gardens, FL Ballen Isles- East Course 83 91 174 +30

5 Suzanne Pearson Stuart, FL Mariner Sands 87 88 175 +31

T6 Karen French Estero, FL West Bay 87 89 176 +32

T6 Ann Candido Jupiter, FL Jupiter Hills - Hills 84 92 176 +32

8 Eileen Burke Delray Beach, FL Pine Tree 86 91 177 +33

9 Elizabeth Brumback Boca Raton, FL Stonebridge 89 94 183 +39

DID NOT FINISH

DQ Mary Ann Andrews Sarasota, FL Bent Tree 90 - 90 +18



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 1 Field-Net

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Joyce Martin Boca Raton, FL The Links at Boynton Beac 76 73 149 +5

2 Susan Markin Palm Beach, FL Trump International 77 80 157 +13

3 Catherine Wright Naples, FL Quail West-The Lakes 82 77 159 +15

4 Marsha Funk Palm Beach Gardens, FL Ballen Isles- East Course 76 84 160 +16

5 Karen French Estero, FL West Bay 80 82 162 +18

6 Suzanne Pearson Stuart, FL Mariner Sands 81 82 163 +19

7 Ann Candido Jupiter, FL Jupiter Hills - Hills 78 86 164 +20

8 Eileen Burke Delray Beach, FL Pine Tree 80 85 165 +21

9 Elizabeth Brumback Boca Raton, FL Stonebridge 84 89 173 +29

DID NOT FINISH

DQ Mary Ann Andrews Sarasota, FL Bent Tree 83 - 83 +11



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 2 Champ

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Patsy Ehret Stuart, FL Willoughby 82 80 162 +18

2 Linda McMillan Ormond Beach, FL Riviera 84 80 164 +20

3 Pat Ayres Port St. Lucie, FL PGA 84 81 165 +21

T4 Kerry Timm Tampa, FL Pebble Creek 86 80 166 +22

T4 Mary Hanyak Wellington, FL PGA 84 82 166 +22

T4 Susan Levin Jupiter, FL The Bear's 84 82 166 +22

7 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 85 82 167 +23

8 Kathie Westlund Fort Myers, FL San Carlos 86 83 169 +25

9 Sandie St. Onge Jensen Beach, FL Eagle Marsh GC 85 86 171 +27

10 Ellen Privitera Delray Beach, FL 82 90 172 +28

11 Maria Marino Coral Springs, FL 86 88 174 +30

12 Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 86 89 175 +31

13 Kathy Baker Wellington, FL The Wanderers Club 86 90 176 +32



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 2 Field-Gross

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Sandra Darr Plantation, Florida Sunrise 85 86 171 +27

2 Karen Long Boca Raton, FL Pine Tree 82 91 173 +29

3 Early Ulrich West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach National 87 91 178 +34

T4 Gilda Perez Orlando, FL Rio Pinar 94 87 181 +37

T4 Elizabeth Sholar St. Petersburg, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 92 89 181 +37

T4 Debe Schwedler Palm City, FL Harbour Ridge Yacht GM 83 98 181 +37

7 Rita Miller Vero Beach, FL Vero Beach 97 89 186 +42

8 Joan Madonna Boynton Beach, FL Boca West 92 95 187 +43

9 Jeanne Forsberg Plantation, FL Jacaranda GC- East 98 97 195 +51

10 Marianne Weber Fort Lauderdale, FL Coral Ridge 100 97 197 +53



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 2 Field-Net

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Karen Long Boca Raton, FL Pine Tree 68 77 145 +1

2 Sandra Darr Plantation, Florida Sunrise 73 74 147 +3

3 Early Ulrich West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach National 73 77 150 +6

4 Elizabeth Sholar St. Petersburg, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 78 75 153 +9

5 Gilda Perez Orlando, FL Rio Pinar 82 75 157 +13

6 Debe Schwedler Palm City, FL Harbour Ridge Yacht GM 72 87 159 +15

7 Rita Miller Vero Beach, FL Vero Beach 84 76 160 +16

8 Joan Madonna Boynton Beach, FL Boca West 80 83 163 +19

9 Jeanne Forsberg Plantation, FL Jacaranda GC- East 85 84 169 +25

10 Marianne Weber Fort Lauderdale, FL Coral Ridge 87 84 171 +27



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 3 Champ

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

T1 Linda Dillon Winter Garden, FL West Orange 88 77 165 +21

T1 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 87 78 165 +21

3 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 88 85 173 +29

4 Karen Hale Boynton Beach, FL Indian Spring 95 84 179 +35

5 Joanie Roberts Holly Hill, FL Riviera 92 88 180 +36

6 Judy Ivery Sebastian, FL Sebastian Municipal 94 87 181 +37

7 Jan DeMarco Ormond Beach, FL Plantation Bay 88 95 183 +39

8 Jan Stottlemyer Tequesta, FL Tequesta 92 92 184 +40

9 Cindy Moore Stuart, FL Willoughby 90 99 189 +45

DID NOT FINISH

WD Sandi Deschaine Jacksonville, FL NAS Jacksonville - Casa L 87 - 87 +15



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 3 Field-Gross

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Sara Hume Palm Beach Gardens, FL 92 97 189 +45

T2 Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 90 100 190 +46

T2 Debra Rosmarin Miami, FL Crandon Park 93 97 190 +46

T4 Patricia Koneda Englewood, FL Boca Royale 97 95 192 +48

T4 Janice McDuffie Vero Beach, FL Vero Beach 96 96 192 +48

T6 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 103 91 194 +50

T6 Nancy Hersey Greenacres, FL 101 93 194 +50

T6 Jacqueline Frascella Sarasota, FL TPC at Prestancia 101 93 194 +50

9 Joyce Vanatter Lakewood Ranch, FL 97 98 195 +51

10 Anne Governile University Park, FL 102 105 207 +63

11 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 95 113 208 +64

12 June Gilley Bradenton, FL River Run 103 106 209 +65

DID NOT FINISH

WD Ingrid Hunter Miami, FL Don Shulas Hotel 95 - 95 +23



Senior Championship
The Wanderers Club, Wellington, FL

Thursday, June 2 - Friday, June 3, 2011
Overall Results for Flight 3 Field-Net

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/ -

1 Debra Rosmarin Miami, FL Crandon Park 71 75 146 +2

T2 Joyce Vanatter Lakewood Ranch, FL 76 77 153 +9

T2 Sara Hume Palm Beach Gardens, FL 74 79 153 +9

4 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 83 71 154 +10

5 Patricia Koneda Englewood, FL Boca Royale 79 77 156 +12

6 Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 74 84 158 +14

T7 Jacqueline Frascella Sarasota, FL TPC at Prestancia 84 76 160 +16

T7 Janice McDuffie Vero Beach, FL Vero Beach 80 80 160 +16

9 Nancy Hersey Greenacres, FL 85 77 162 +18

T10 Anne Governile University Park, FL 80 83 163 +19

T10 June Gilley Bradenton, FL River Run 80 83 163 +19

12 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 73 91 164 +20

DID NOT FINISH

WD Ingrid Hunter Miami, FL Don Shulas Hotel 77 - 77 +5


